Sherwood Park Titan 2009 Major Lacrosse Association

c/o Alberta Lacrosse Association Suite 4 – 9 Chippewa Road Sherwood Park, AB, T8A 6J7

The Sherwood Park Titan 2009 Major Lacrosse Executive of Tina Burkholder, Tracey Lord, Mark Asbell, Glen Arnston, Marilyn Scott, Rob Carey, Barry Flint, Dan St. Arnaud and Buffy Michael welcome you to the 2019 Season! We are very proud to be a lacrosse organization in Alberta with three levels of major junior lacrosse represented. With a strong commitment and willing participation by our members, we are confident that the upcoming 2019 Season will be a successful one for our teams in the Sr. Ladies, Jr. Ladies and Jr. B Tier II Men divisions of the Rocky Mountain Lacrosse League.

The following provides information regarding the 2019 registration fees & payment options. If you are previously a member of Titans Minor or Major Lacrosse and are interested in trying out for any level (for which you are not in current drafted and/or protected status by another team), you must complete the Registration Package and submit your Registration Fee to the Sherwood Park Titan 2009 Major Lacrosse Association.

<u>Please Note:</u> It is absolutely critical that if you are intending to register for lacrosse for the 2019 Season that you have your Registration and all associated forms & payments received by Thursday, March 28, 2019, and if needed can be brought to the floor time(s) scheduled on that date. Players will not be allowed to participate in any Titans tryouts or practices without confirmation of receipt by the respective Directors responsible. Ensure you <u>allow sufficient time for processing</u> so that payment is received by March 28, 2019 or you will not be allowed to participate until such receipt can be confirmed.

Cancellation Policy: If a Player cancels prior to April 8th, the Player will be entitled to a full refund less the non-refundable \$50 tryout fee and a \$100.00 administration fee. If a player cancels after April 8th, and before May 1st, the Player will be entitled to a refund 75% of the Player's registration fee less the non-refundable \$50 tryout fee and a \$100.00 administration fee. If a player cancels after May 1st and before May 15th, the Player will be entitled to a refund 50% of the Player's registration fee less the non-refundable \$50 tryout fee and a \$100.00 administration fee. There will be zero percent (no refunds) for cancellation after May 15th, unless the Player has been injured. If the Player has been injured the refund will be pro-rated.

Please submit all required forms including Registration Form, Fees and Waiver form, along with a copy of your Birth Certificate (new players only) via in person registration, e-mail or post to the address(es) below.

E-Mail Addresses

Junior B Tier II Director – Rob Carey at home05@telus.net
Junior Ladies Director – Mark Asbell at mark@asbellresolutions.com
Senior Ladies Director – Mark Asbell at mark@asbellresolutions.com

Mailing Address Sherwood Park Titan 2009 Major Lacrosse Association

c/o Alberta Lacrosse Association Suite 4 – 9 Chippewa Road Sherwood Park, AB, T8H 2C1

Etransfer titansmajorfees@gmail.com

We look forward to seeing you on the floor! Yours in lacrosse, Sherwood Park Titan 2009 Major Lacrosse Association Executive

Please remember to include Player and Parent e-mail addresses when completing the Registration Form as all communications regarding our major lacrosse programs & activities are currently sent via electronic mail.

Sherwood Park Titan 2009 Major Lacrosse Association 2019 Player Fees

2019 Association Budgets & Registration Fees

The budget amounts on which the associated registration fees are calculated for the 2019 season for each division/team is based on the expected number of registered players (may average from 16-25 players per team depending on division), and includes such items as:

- ALRA Fees (game officials assignment fees, mileage/travel expenses and game fees)
- RMLL League Fees (annual team Franchise Fees)
- Floor costs (practices and games pre-season, regular & playoffs)
- Team uniforms & coach honorariums
- Association support (meetings, coach clinics & certifications, & balls)

2019 Player Registration, Team & Tryout Fees

A separate Tryout fee has been included in the registration fee amount shown and is applied towards registration if the player is successful in making any of the Titans teams; it is otherwise non-refundable.

Team fees will be determined by the individual teams.

Players must complete the RMLL intent to Play form (Drop down on the RMLL website) and pay the ALA Fees when registering. The Sherwood Park Titans fees have been reduced to reflect this.

Junior B Tier II Men

Registration Fee: \$510.00 per player (includes non-refundable \$50

Tryout Fee)

Junior Ladies

Registration Fee: \$520.00 per player (includes non-refundable \$50

Tryout Fee)

Senior Ladies

Registration Fee: \$345.00 per player

Registration Fee Payment Options

Note: All fees are due on the dates indicated and must be confirmed as received by the Association prior to participation of the applicant. In the event of a payment default then any remaining amounts will immediately become due and payable in full with additional NSF charges where applicable. Please allow sufficient time for processing.

1. Full Amount: Payment by Cheque/etransfer dated & received on or before March 29, 2019

Junior B Tier II Men \$510

Junior Ladies \$520 Senior Ladies \$295

2. Installment Plan: Payment by post-dated cheques/etransfer - <u>all</u> funds received on or by March 29, 2019

Junior B Tier II Men \$510 total

Installment payment #1 dated March 1, 2019 \$250.00 Installment payment #2 dated March 15, 2019 \$150.00 Installment payment #3 dated March 29, 2019 \$110.00

Junior Ladies \$520 total

Installment payment #1 dated March 1, 2019 \$250.00 Installment payment #2 dated March 15, 2019 \$150.00 Installment payment #3 dated March 29, 2019 \$120.00

Senior Ladies \$345 total

Installment payment #1 dated March 1, 2019 \$150.00 Installment payment #2 dated March 15, 2019 \$125.00 Installment payment #3 dated March 29, 2019 \$70.00

CHEQUES PAYABLE TO: Sherwood Park Titan 2009 Major Lacrosse Association.

ETRANSFER: titansmajorfees@gmail.com

Note: NSF Charges

For any cheque returned or otherwise not honoured due to insufficient funds available in the designated account a non-refundable fee of \$50 will be added to any outstanding balance on the player account.

Additional Information

For more information please contact the appropriate division Director as listed below:

Junior B Tier II Director – Rob Carey at home05@telus.net
Junior Ladies Director – Mark Asbell at mark@asbellresolutions.com
Senior Ladies Director – Mark Asbell at mark@asbellresolutions.com